Words and expressions defined in the Conditions shall have the same meanings 
when used in this Temporary Global Note. 

3. PROMISE TO PAY 

3.1 Pay to Bearer 

The Issuer, for value received, promises to pay to the bearer of this Temporary Global Note 
the principal sum of 

PLN 1,500,000,000 
(ONE BILLION FIVE HUNDRED MILLION POLISH ZŁOTY) 

2  

(such amount being subject to Write Up or Write Down pursuant to Condition 6 (Write 
Down and Write Up)) on such date as the amount payable upon redemption under the 
Conditions may become payable in accordance with the Conditions, and to pay interest on